

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 131; CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 1289; SEATTLE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS, affiliated with THE UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO; TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS AND HELPERS, LOCAL UNION No. 174, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS, WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA; INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 302, AFL-CIO; and LOCAL 404, INTERNATIONAL HOD CARRIERS, BUILDING AND COMMON LABORERS' UNION OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO, *Appellants*,

vs.

CISCO CONSTRUCTION Co., an Oregon corporation,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

On behalf of the Appellants Carpenters Union, Local 131; Carpenters Union, Local 1289; Seattle District Council of Carpenters, affiliated with the United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America, AFL-CIO; Teamsters, Chauffeurs and Helpers, Local Union 174 International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of America, AFL-CIO:

SAMUEL B. BASSETT

BASSETT, DAVIES & ROBERTS, Attorneys at Law
811 New World Life Bldg., Seattle 4, Washington

On behalf of the Appellant Union of Operating Engineers, Local 302, AFL-CIO:

L. PRESLEY GILL, Attorney at Law
2800 First Avenue, Seattle 1, Washington

On behalf of the Appellant International Hod Carriers, Building and Common Laborers' Union of America, Local 440, AFL-CIO:

ROY E. JACKSON, Attorney at Law
1207 American Building, Seattle 4, Washington



United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 131; CARPENTERS UNION, LOCAL 1289; SEATTLE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS, affiliated with THE UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO; TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS AND HELPERS, LOCAL UNION No. 174, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS, WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA; INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 302, AFL-CIO; and LOCAL 404, INTERNATIONAL HOD CARRIERS, BUILDING AND COMMON LABORERS' UNION OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO, *Appellants*,

vs.

CISCO CONSTRUCTION Co., an Oregon corporation,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
I. Reply to Appellee's Statement of the Case.....	1
A. The Job Site Picket Lines Were Established on October 28, 1954.....	2
B. There Was No Mass Picketing and No Violence or Misconduct on the Job Site Picket Lines	3
C. The Absence of Employee Forcier Was Un- related to Any Activity of Appellants.....	3
D. The Subcontractors Did Not Totally Fail to Perform	3
II. Reply to Appellee's Argument in Support of the Judgment Below	4
A. Appellee's Argument in Support of the Judgment Below Has No Basis in the Facts of This Case.....	5
B. Appellee's Argument Is Not Supported by the Trial Court's Findings of Fact and Con- clusions of Law.....	7
C. Appellee's Argument Is Not Supported by the Findings of the National Labor Rela- tions Board	8
D. Cases Cited by Appellee Are Distinguish- able	8
E. Conclusion	10

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Getrou v. Brotherhood of Painters, Decorators and Paperhangers, Local Union 193</i> (D.C. N.D. Ga., 1953) F.Supp., 24 L.C. 67,906.....	9
<i>International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 501, v. National Labor Relations Board</i> , 341 U.S. 694 (1951).....	9
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. Denver Building and Construction Trades Council</i> , 341 U.S. 675 (1951)	9
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. International Rice Milling Co.</i> , 341 U.S. 665 (1951).....	4
<i>Piezonski v. National Labor Relations Board</i> (4th Cir., 1955) 219 F.2d 879.....	9
